David Rhoades
Senior Vice President
Constellation Energy Generation, LLC
President and Chief Nuclear Officer (CNO)
Constellation Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555
SUBJECT: BRAIDWOOD STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
4734749 WO# 05436678-01, 2FY-0541B 01/23/2024
4748948 1B AF (1AF01PB-CC) Diesel Engine Oil Sample Trend 02/05/2024
4750572 Request to Change Engine Oil in 1B AF Based on IR
4748948
02/15/2024
4752171 2A DOST Showed 1% Rise during Monthly 2B EDG Run 02/22/2024
4757027 Smoke Leaking out of Running 2B AF Pump 03/11/2024
Drawings 20E-2-4031MS08 Loop Schematic Diagram Steam Gen. 2D Flow and
Pressure Protection (2FT-0541, 0543, 2PT-0545) Protection
Cabinet 2 (2PA02J)
N
Engineering
Changes
640536 Wall Thickness Below ASME Value on Pipe 2SX27DA-10”
Elbow Downstream of 2SX057A
0
5436678 IM 2FY-0541B Replace with a New Card to Address IR
4723305
01/22/2024Work Orders
5517349 MM 2AF01PB – Replace Turbo Drain Hose 03/14/2024
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 4745568 2MS018JA, WO# 4867032-01 02/06/2024
Engineering
Changes
PowerLabs
Report BRW-
15612
Material Identification of: Silicone Like Substance 02/08/2024
0BwOS FX-9 Flex Pump Flow Surveillance 6
1BwOSR 3.7.5.4-
2
Unit One Diesel Driven Auxiliary Feedwater Pump
Surveillance
22
1BwOSR 3.8.1.2-
1
Unit One 1A Diesel Generator Operability Surveillance 53
1BwOSR
5.5.8.RH-5B
Group A IST Requirements for Residual Heat Removal
Pump 1RH01PB
24
2BwOSR 3.8.1.2-
2
Unit Two 2B Diesel Generator Operability Surveillance 53
Procedures
2BWOSR
5.5.8.CS-3A
Comprehensive Full Flow Test for 2A Containment Spray
Pump (2CS01PA) and Check Valves 2CS003A, 2CS011A
19
1830074 OP MS SYS CNMT ISOLATION VLV STROKE TEST 02/12/2024
5073169-01 MM – Perform 3Y Inspection/Maintenance on #1 B5B Pump 01/29/2024
71111.24
Work Orders
5073169-02 OP PMT #1 B.5.B Pump Functional Run per 0BwOS
FP.B.5.B.SA-1
01/31/2024
13
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
5375312 0FX02PB Component Operational Inspection 02/23/2024
5417996-01 IST-1RH01PB ASME Group A Test & CC-1SI8958B 01/23/2024
5418284-01 IST For 2CS003A/11A-ASME SRV RQMTS For 2CS01PA &